Source:  The American Senior Housing Association, Winter 2018, Population Growth Forecast by State

17

1)  Proforma for the sale of six Sunrise properties subsequent to March 31, 2018.

50.0%

19.4% 19.1%

8.1%
3.4%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

MSAs 1-31 MSAs 32-100 MSAs > 100 Cities in Micro-SA Cities not in MSA
or Micro-SA

Approximately 69% of our properties
are in the Top 100 MSAsGross Portfolio by MSA (1)

• Population 20.3M – 2.1MMSAs 1 - 31

• Population 2.1M – 0.6MMSAs 32 - 100

• Population 0.5M – 55KMSAs > 100

• Population 216K – 13KCities in a Micro-SA

• Population less than 100KCities not in MSA

Proforma Portfolio Diversification – Geography (1)
(as of March 31, 2018, dollar amounts in thousands)

(1) The MSA rank by population as of July 1, 2017, as estimated by the United States Census Bureau.
Proforma MSA for the sale of six Sunrise properties subsequent to March 31, 2018.

(1) Proforma for the sale of six Sunrise properties subsequent to March 31, 2018.
(2) Due to master leases with properties in multiple states, revenue by state is not available.
(3) Includes one behavioral health care hospital and three parcels of land.

18

State (2)
# of

Props   SNF   %   ALF   %   UDP   %   % %
Texas 40 216,247$   26.6% 50,804$   6.8% -$   -   -$   -   267,051$   16.7%
Michigan 21 234,636   28.8% -   -   -   -   943   8.8% 235,579   14.7%
Wisconsin 10 13,946   1.7% 112,474   15.1% 4,521   15.7% -   -   130,941   8.2%
Colorado 16 8,044   1.0% 106,879   14.3% -   -   -   -   114,923   7.2%
California 7 22,130   2.7% 80,124   10.7% -   -   -   -   102,254   6.4%
Ohio 9 54,000   6.7% 31,989   4.3% -   -   -   -   85,989   5.4%
Illinois 4 -   -   71,466   9.6% 10,807   37.6% -   -   82,273   5.1%
Florida 12 35,362   4.4% 39,247   5.3% -   -   -   -   74,609   4.7%
Kansas 11 14,112   1.7% 57,577   7.7% -   -   -   -   71,689   4.5%
New Jersey 4 -   -   62,064   8.3% -   -   -   -   62,064   3.9%
All Others 63 215,065   26.4% 133,946   17.9% 13,401   46.7% 9,797   91.2% 372,209   23.2%

Total 197 813,542$   100.0% 746,570$  100.0% 28,729$   100.0% 10,740$  100.0% 1,599,581$   100.0%

   OTH (3)
Gross

Investment

4.4%

4.8%

5.2%

5.3%

7.0%

3.0%

9.8%

10.0%

11.9%

17.4%

21.2%

 Traditions Sr Mgmt

 Carespring

 Fundamental

 Genesis

 Preferred Care

 Anthem

 Senior Care

 Brookdale

 Senior Lifestyle

 Prestige Healthcare

 All Others

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0%

Annual Income by Operator

(1) Proforma for the sale of six Sunrise properties subsequent to
March 31, 2018.

(2) Includes annualized GAAP rent for leased properties except for
Anthem as described below, and trailing twelve months of